WOODBRIDGE BOARD OF EDUCATION
COMMITTEE ROSTER

BOARD OF EDUCATION OFFICERS

2015/17

TELEPHONE

Margaret Hamilton, Chair (Ex-Officio - All Committees) 389-2586

28 Park Lane

Steve Fleischman, Vice Chair
148 Rimmon Road

Christianne Jaffe, Secretary
35 Woodside Drive

EACILITIES COMMITTEE
Karen Kravetz, Chair
61 Forest Glen Drive

Christianne Jaffe
35 Woodside Drive

Lynn Piascyk
80 Woodfield Road

FEINANCE COMMITTEE
Steve Fleischman, Chair
148 Rimmon Road

Garett Luciani
9 Lawrence Street

Lisa Connor
54 Dillon Road

POLICY COMMITTEE
Lisa Connor, Chair
54 Dillon Road

Kerri Matthews

77 North Racebrook Road

Emily Melnick
154 Ansonia Road

393-1700

298-0775

298-9550

298-0775

387-3545

393-1700

397-1214

393-1153

393-1153

393-3576

298-4938

Meetings — 3rd Monday of the Month
7:00 PM — BRS Library Media Center
mannham@sbcglobal.net

sjfleischman@gmail.com

chrisjaffe@optonline.net

I°" Thursday of the Month, 7:30 AM

District Office Conference Room
Jjeffkarenkravetz@yahoo.com
chrisjaffe@optonline.net

piascyk.boe @gmail.com

2" Monday of the Month, 7:00 PM
District Office Conference Room
sjfleischman@gmail.com

garett.luciani@peoples.com

lisaconnor@mac.com

lisaconnor@mac.com

matthewsk@sacredheart.edu

melnick.emily@gmail.com

The Board will meet as a “Committee of the Whole” for Curriculum

TOWN LIAISONS
Board of Selectmen —
Board of Finance — TBA
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