## WOODBRIDGE BOARD OF EDUCATION

## **COMMITTEE ROSTER**

## 2015/17

BOARD OF EDUCATION OFFICERS  Margaret Hamilton, Chair (Ex-Officio - All Committees)  28 Park Lane		Meetings – 3rd Monday of the Month 7:00 PM – BRS Library Media Center mannham@sbcglobal.net
Steve Fleischman, Vice Chair  148 Rimmon Road	393-1700	sjfleischman@gmail.com
Christianne Jaffe, Secretary  35 Woodside Drive	298-0775	chrisjaffe@optonline.net
		est
FACILITIES COMMITTEE  Karen Kravetz, Chair  61 Forest Glen Drive		1st Thursday of the Month, 7:30 AM District Office Conference Room jeffkarenkravetz@yahoo.com
Christianne Jaffe 35 Woodside Drive	298-0775	chrisjaffe@optonline.net
Lynn Piascyk 80 Woodfield Road	387-3545	piascyk.boe@gmail.com
FINANCE COMMITTEE		2 <sup>nd</sup> Monday of the Month, 7:00 PM
Steve Fleischman, Chair  148 Rimmon Road		District Office Conference Room sjfleischman@gmail.com
Garett Luciani 9 Lawrence Street	397-1214	garett.luciani@peoples.com
Lisa Connor 54 Dillon Road	393-1153	lisaconnor@mac.com
POLICY COMMITTEE		
Lisa Connor, Chair 54 Dillon Road	393-1153	lisaconnor@mac.com
Kerri Matthews 77 North Racebrook Road	393-3576	matthewsk@sacredheart.edu
Emily Melnick 154 Ansonia Road	298-4938	melnick.emily@gmail.com

The Board will meet as a "Committee of the Whole" for Curriculum

## **TOWN LIAISONS**

Board of Selectmen – Board of Finance – TBA